

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1 5 7 1 6 / 2 0 0 8

RAJYAKRISHI UTPADAN MANDIPARISHAD . & ORS .

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

DEVENDRAPRASAD

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 05 / 1 2 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Suraj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

File counter affidavit, if any, by the respondent within four
weeks.

List again on 19. 1 . 2 0 0 9 .

(M.P. BHADRAN)
Registrar

hj