

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15716/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 20/03/2008 in SA No. 970/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAJYA KRISHI UTPADAN MANDI PARISHD.&ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEVENDRA PRASAD

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for
interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Shobha Dikshit, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.
 Mr. Daleep Kr. Dhayani, adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Awanish Sinha, Adv.
 Mr. Chander Shekhar Yadav, Adv.
 Mr. S.K. Mohanty, Adv.
 Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for exemption from filing O.T. is
allowed.

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

Ad-interim order dated 18th July, 2008 is made
absolute.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master