

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7456 OF 2009

RAJYA KRISHI UTPADAN MANDI PARISHD.&ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DEVENDRA PRASAD

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 20/01/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
(In chambers)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Manoj Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv. (Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears for the respondent nor statement of case has been filed by him. The matter regarding default of the counsel for the respondent be reported before the Regular Bench which will consider the effect of non filing of the statement of case by the respondent.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Neelam Arora)
Court Master