

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 7456 OF 2009

THE MANDI NIDESHAK, RAJYA KRISHI  
UTPADAN MANDI PARISHAD & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DEVENDRA PRASAD

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

We are not inclined to interfere with the impugned order passed by the High Court. The appeal is, accordingly, dismissed.

Pending interlocutory application(s), if any, is/are disposed of.

.....J.  
[ ARUN MISHRA ]

.....J.  
[ NAVIN SINHA ]

New Delhi;  
March 28, 2019.

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.4

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7456/2009

THE MANDI NIDESHAK,  
RAJYA KRISHI UTPADAN MANDI PARISHD. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DEVENDRA PRASAD

Respondent(s)

Date : 28-03-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR  
Mr. Daleep Dhyani, Adv.  
Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, AOR (Not Present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

Pending interlocutory application(s), if any, is/are disposed  
of.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)  
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)  
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed order is placed on the file)